LOT, AREA:  The total surface land area included within lot lines. 

LOT, CORNER:  A lot of which at least two adjoining sides abuts their full lengths on a 
street, provided that the interior angle at the intersection of two such sides is less than 
one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

LOT, DEPTH:  The average distance from the street line of the lot to its rear line, 
measured in the general direction of the side lines of the lot. 

LOT, FRONTAGE:  That dimension of a lot or portion of a lot abutting on a street, 
excluding the side dimension of a corner lot.

[...]

4.080  Development standards for Automobile Wrecking, Junk, and Salvage Yards 

4.010.  Off-street parking requirements.  Off-street automobile storage or standing 
space shall be provided on each lot upon which any of the following uses are hereafter 
established.  One (1) vehicle space shall be one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet in 
size (9 feet x 18 feet) and such space shall be provided with vehicular access to a street 
or alley.  The number of parking spaces provided shall meet the minimum requirements 
for the specific uses as set forth below: 

A. Single Detached Dwelling and Duplex:

[...]

Except for parcels of land devoted to one- and two-family residential uses, 

all areas devoted to off-street parking shall be so designed and be of such 
size that no vehicle is required to back into a public street to obtain 
egress. 

B. Parking space shall be no less than one hundred sixty-two (162) square 

feet in area. 

C. Entrances and exits for all off-street parking shall comply with the 

requirements of Section 3.090 of this ordinance. 

D. The parking lot shall be designed in such a manner as to provide 

adequate drainage and to eliminate the possibility of stagnant pools of

[...]

Each mobile home space shall be provided with a pad which shall be a 
minimum of twelve (12) feet by fifty (50) feet, which shall be constructed of 
four (4) inches of compacted gravel. 

6. The minimum lot area per mobile home space with public water and sewer 
shall be three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet.  For double-wide 
mobile homes, the minimum lot size shall be six thousand (6,000) square 
feet.   

7. No mobile home park shall be permitted unless such park is served by a 
public water supply and public sewer system. 

E. General Requirements: